116
64
206
79
24
183
68
104
180
126
87
50
232
77
96

44
235
199
197

Way Point
IV 750
Cuchillo Co 750
Saldungaray
El Once
Bernasconi
Pigue
Darregueira
Guatrache
Peru
La Escondida
Estancia El Puma
Colonia Menonita
Unanue
El Carancho
General Acha
Alpachiri
Chacharramendi
Utracan
Rolon
Rivera

38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Latitude
49.5
34.6
13.0

2.1
54.7
44.0
41.1
40.2
39.8
39.5
39.3
36.5
32.5
26.7
22.9
22.7
20.3
16.8
10.0

9.6
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63
64
61
65
63
62
63
63
64
64
64
63
64
65
64
63
65
64
63
63

Courtesy of Maximiliano Luengo

Latitude range:
Longitude range:

-38
-67

49.5
18.1

to -31 39.6
to -60 372

File created Sunday, 19 November 2023 at 03:34 GMT

UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK

Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.

Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct

information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,
expressed or implied.

User assumes all risk of use.

Longitude
45.9
45.0
44.0
47.3
441
23.0

9.8
31.8

8.0
47.8
17.4
50.4
21.2

4.8
359
46.4
38.8
339
24.9
14.7

gL

Distance
375
376
321
376
276
254
243
245
261
289
266
246
257
285
253
220
313
242
189
185

Bearing
190
204
160
221
194
168
184
191
203
213
206
198
208
220
214
198
229
215
192
187

Description
Virtual

Aeroclub

Estacion
Virtual

Estacion

Estacion

Estacion



137
71
143
20
189
202
19
280
89
222
85
49
155
224
42
151
207
39
167
166
78
278
142
253
215
252
67
60
191
95
62
15
234
139
230
251
127
130
40
90
86

Way Point
Limay Mahuida
Doblas
Macachin
Atreuco
Quehue
Ruta 18 Y 35
Ataliva Roca
Yutuyaco

Estancia La Perseverancia

Thames

Estancia El Manantial
Colonia Chapalco
Miguel Riglos
Tomas M Anchorena
Cereales

Maza

Salliquelo

Casbas

Paraje La Arana
Paraje El Tropezon
El Durazno

Virtual 31

Luro

Virtual 6

Santa Rosa

Virtual 5

Daireaux

C.P. Santa Rosa
Quenuma

Garre

Cruce 11 Y 12
Anguil

Uriburu
Lonquimay

Tres Lomas

Virtual 4

La Estelita

La Portena

Catrilo

Estancia La Primavera
Estancia El Merevil

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

Latitude
9.3
9.0
8.2
8.0
7.3
7.2
1.9

59.9
59.5
56.2
55.1
52.7
51.0
50.6
48.9
48.0
45.1
45.0
42.7
42.4
42.0
40.5
40.0
38.9
36.8
36.7
36.0
35.4
34.1
33.3
31.8
31.6
30.5
28.0
27.5
25.8
25.2
25.0
24.0
23.8
21.7
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66
64
63
63
64
64
64
63
65
63
64
64
63
63
63
63
62
62
64
64
65
63
62
63
64
63
61
64
63
62
64
64
63
63
62
63
64
62
63
64
65
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Longitude

40.5

1.0
40.0
49.0
30.9
17.0
17.0

7.8

4.8
17.6
423
48.3
41.0
30.7
52.1
20.1
57.5
30.0
37.1
55.2
23.0
58.9

7.0
39.3
15.2
222
45.0
11.2

5.1
36.5
50.4

0.5
515
37.0
514

3.8
34.7
43.0
25.0
17.0
12.5
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Distance
378
205
191
195
226
214
206
166
250
161
220
223
162
156
165
147
139
145
198
219
253
158
151
140
167
128
165
162
119
122
202
146
136
121
107
103
175
104
107
153
221

Bearing
240
206
198
202
217
212
214
184
228
190
224
226
202
197
208
192
179
163
227
232
238
214
149
205
222
195
138
221
184
164
235
219
215
208
174
184
234
166
201
229
244

Description

Estacion

Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Paraje
Estacion

Estacion

CLUB

Cruce de Caminos de Tierra

Estacion

Estancia
Estacion
Estacion



100
177
255

69
217

205
106
213
178
221
226
196
279
157
238
150

84
141

27

55

57
154
250

48
254
147
145
190
242
109
274
258
203
161
132
124
134

88

61

53

Way Point
Girodias
Pehuelches
Virtual 8
de Bary
Siete Primos
Aero Henderson
Salazar
Henderson
Santa Isabel
Pellegrini
Telen
Treinta de Agosto
Relmo
Winifreda
Mones Cazon
Victorica
Mauricio Mayer
Escuela
Luan Toro
Bocayuba
Corazzi
C.P. Bolivar
Miguel Cane
Virtual 3
Colonia Baron
Virtual 7
Mari Lauquen
Magdala
Quemu Quemu
Villa Mirasol
Herrera Vegas
Virtual 27
Virtual 11
Rucanelo
Nueva Castilla
Las 3 Marias
La Cotorra
La Zanja
Estancia Isabel

C.P. Trenque Lauquen

Conhelo

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

Latitude
21.5
20.8
20.4
20.4
19.0
18.9
18.0
17.8
16.4
16.2
16.0
15.2
15.1
13.8
13.4
13.3
13.0
13.0
12.1
12.0
12.0
12.0

9.7
9.1
9.0
8.2
7.7
5.2
5.0
4.7
4.7
3.8
3.7
3.2
2.2
2.2
1.5
1.4
1.3
0.9
0.0
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62
62
63
63
62
61
62
61
67
63
65
62
63
64
62
65
64
64
65
63
62
61
63
62
63
63
62
61
63
63
61
62
64
64
63
63
62
62
65
62
64

Map marking information for Rivadavia, Argentina, page 3

Longitude
20.5
52.5
45.6
15.6
40.0
447
12.0
44.1

3.0
10.5
38.0
34.1
27.2
14.0

0.0
25.6

2.0
36.5

59

5.0
23.0

4.0
30.8
45.1
51.0
14.7
58.3
434
35.0
53.3
24.4
29.1
14.8
49.7

2.5
16.4
13.8
52.3
23.5
41.7
36.0

fFEssEEEsscEEEEELEELEEEEEEELEESEISEZISEIEELEEETEZISEIEELEEETEEE

Distance
111
94
116
96
95
144
113
143
376
87
253
91
93
138
120
234
123
166
205
78
95
190
87
75
106
74
69
131
84
103
156
77
129
177
59
64
90
58
224
63
155

Bearing
149
174
217
195
162
129
141
128
256
191
250
156
207
234
132
249
230
241
247
186
145
115
213
163
227
198
179
120
220
232
114
144
241
249
185
203
130
170
254
155
249

Description

Estacion

Cruce Ruta
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Virtual

Estacion

Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion

Aeroclub

Estacion

Club Planeadores
Estacion



101

228
273
256
257
136

23

76
231
163
156
159
2717
118
144
240

25

59
200
276
176

21

65
259
153

31
73
220
249
208
18
103
93
227
54

112
13
272

Way Point
Girondo
Aero Trenque Lauquen
Trenque Lauquen
Virtual 26
Virtual 9
Virtual 10
Lertora
Bellocq
Eduardo Castex
Trili
Nueva Plata
Mira Pampa
Monte Nievas
Virtual 30
Juan Jose Paso
Madero
Vidania
Berutti
C.P. Pehuajo
Roosevelt
Virtual 29
Pehuajo
Badano
Cuero Zorro
Virtual 12
Metileo
Agustoni
Cadret
Dorila
Sundblad
Virtual 2
San Jorge
Arizona
Guanaco
Fortin Olavarria
Trenel
Cop. de Agua Santo Tomas
Aero General Pico
Ingeniero Foster
Anchorena
Virtual 25

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

Latitude
59.0
58.5
58.0
57.6
56.7
55.9
55.0
54.5
54.0
54.0
53.5
52.0
52.0
52.0
51.9
51.6
51.1
51.0
50.5
50.0
49.2
49.0
48.2
47.9
472
47.0
46.9
46.4
46.0
46.0
45.6
44.2
43.0
42.2
42.0
42.0
414
41.3
41.2
40.9
40.6
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61
62
62
63
63
63
62
61
64
63
61
63
64
64
62
62
62
62
61
63
64
61
63
62
64
63
63
61
63
63
62
63
65
61
63
64
61
63
65
65
63
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Longitude
37.0
46.7
43.0
28.7

8.1
55.2
57.0
32.0
17.1
37.0
49.6
21.1

9.0
57.8
17.7

4.0
51.9
30.1
515
16.0
37.4
54.0

9.1
54.6
19.5
56.0
233
19.5
41.0

8.0
36.9
11.6
18.0
38.1

1.0

8.0
30.3
45.5

53
27.1
29.2
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Distance
135
56
57
67
51
96
46
139
125
72
113
52
112
183
74
92
40
58
109
44
152
104
36
33
125
91
47
153
69
32
44
32
210
124
22
106
136
72
191
223
49

Bearing
114
160
154
221
195
240
176
109
249
232
113
219
249
257
123
116
164
131
110
214
256
110
204
168
255
250
229
102
245
204
130
216
263
101
187
258

99
254
263
264
247

Description

Aeroclub
Estacion

Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion
Puente Ruta
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Planta Silos
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion

Estacion

Plaza
Estacion

Aeropuerto



99
129
146
236
181
175

16

66

94

34
245

81

32
225

14

102

91
261
128
171
121
219
262
209
248
170

47

72
169
218

43
172
133

63
105

51
237
212
164

83

Way Point
General Pico
La Maruja
Magnano
Valentin Gomez
Pichi Huinca
Pedro Gamen
Arata
Curaru
Francisco Victoria
Carlos Casares
Villa Sena
El Rodeo
Caleufu
Trebolares
Ancon
Aero Tecnologia
Gonzalez Moreno
Estancia La Verde
Virtual 14
La Ilusion
Partida 3
La Buenita
Speluzzi
Virtual 15
San Mauricio
Virtual 1
Partida 2
Club
Don Remigio
Partida 1
Smith
Cerrito
Partida 4
La Solana
Cruce 70 Y 33
Haras
Colonia Sere
Vertiz
Santa Ines
Nueve de Julio
Embajador Martini

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

Latitude
40.0
40.0
39.0
39.0
39.0
38.8
38.4
38.3
38.0
37.9
37.0
36.0
35.7
35.2
34.6
33.9
33.9
33.5
33.4
33.1
33.0
32.6
32.0
31.4
31.1
30.7
30.4
30.4
30.3
30.2
29.9
27.5
26.6
26.5
26.3
26.2
26.0
26.0
24.0
24.0
23.4
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63
64
62
63
64
61
64
62
62
61
62
62
64
63
61
63
63
65
64
63
62
63
63
64
63
62
63
62
63
62
61
62
63
63
63
62
62
63
62
60
64
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Longitude
44.0
57.0
29.0
15.0
46.0
50.0
21.4
11.6
41.0
21.3
52.0
59.4
335
352
50.5

1.5
22.1
22.5

0.4

32
55.0
36.3
48.0
14.9
11.0
29.8

4.7
59.4
16.7
54.1
35.0
50.3

4.5
22.1

0.0
54.0
43.0
54.0
35.0
54.0
16.6

fFEEEEEsscEEEEEEELEETETEEELEEISEISLIEELEESETSEZIEZIEEEETEEE

Distance
70
178
49
29
162
106
125
74
31
148
17
10
142
55
104
7.4
35
216
92
7.8
8.2
56
73
114
18
45
8.1

26
7.9
127
15
10
35
7.6
11
26
&3
39
190
117

Bearing
255
264
110
236
264

99
263
102
117

96
138
180
266
260

95
206
259
268
266
228
127
266
267
269
266

91
270

270
88
90
69

312

282

353
47
72

275
72
&7

276

Description
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Start

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion

Start

Cruce Rutas
Estacion

Start

Home, Start, Finish
Estancia

Start

Start
Start
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion



37
35
260
113
271
36
125
223

148
165

75
193

41
244

52
210
188
114
265
108

92
229
233
123
186
270
168
187
198
264
263
174
107
140
162
120

45

82
194
269

Way Point
Carlos Tejedor
Carlos Salas
Virtual 13
Ingeniero Luiggi
Virtual 24
Carlos Salas
La Elisa
Timote
Alta Italia
Martinez de Hoz
Ojeda
Drysdale
Quiroga
Ceballos
Villa Sauze
Condarco
Sansinena
Pradere
Intendente Alvear
Virtual 18
Hereford 2
Falucho
Tres Algarrobos
Union
La Clarita
Polledo
Virtual 23
Parera
Polledo
Roberts
Virtual 17
Virtual 16
Pasteur
Hereford 1
Los Laureles
Nueva Galia
La Amalia
Chamaico
El Triunfo
Rancul
Virtual 22

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

Latitude
23.0
23.0
23.0
23.0
22.7
21.8
21.1
20.1
20.0
19.3
19.0
18.0
17.4
17.0
17.0
16.0
16.0
15.0
14.7
14.3
13.3
11.7
11.1
10.0

9.0
9.0
8.9
8.8
8.6
8.6
8.5
8.1
8.0
7.9
7.3
6.8
6.1
5.2
5.2
4.1
33
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62
61
63
64
63
61
63
62
64
61
64
62
61
63
63
63
63
62
63
64
62
64
62
65
63
65
63
64
65
61
63
63
62
62
62
65
62
64
61
64
62
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Longitude
24.1
59.0
352
28.0
12.3
48.4

1.2
13.0

7.0
36.3

0.0
38.0
24.8
46.0
22.0

4.0
12.1
55.0
352
18.3
515

6.2
46.0
50.4
15.6
45.0

32
30.8
34.5
58.2
50.5
344
14.0
29.5
54.0
15.3

0.9
55.4
30.2
41.0
383
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Distance
55
92
56

135
24
108
17
73
104
127
94
40
145
75
42
27
33
29
61
123
34
107
41
261
47
254
40
144
238
101
87
67
80
61
44
210
99
182
143
161
59

Bearing
76
82

284
275
306
82
351
75
280
81
283
55
81
289
306
345
324
13
298
284
21
289
30
277
328
278
352
286
279
67
297
308
59
48
11
281
63
284
71
287
33

Description
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion

Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion

Estacion

Estacion

Estacion

Estacion



192
80
247
195
97
131
110
22

17
160
173

74
266
138
267

11
111
241
275
268

56
115

30

182
184
29
28
211
46
58
26
214
117
135
149
216
33
70
152

Way Point
Quetrequen
Elordi
Villegas
Realico
General Alvear
Larroude
Hilario Lago
Banderalo
Aero Villegas
Arenaza
Moores
Paso
Drable
Virtual 19
Lincoln
Virtual 20
Ameghino
Huinca Renanco
Villa Huidobro
Virtual 28
Virtual 21
Coronel Granada
Italo
Bunge
Aero General Pinto
Piedritas
Pinto
Buena Esperanza
Buchardo
Santa Eleodora
Charlone
C.P. Junin
Blaquier
Santa Regina
Jovita
Lecueder
Mataldi
Serrano
Canada Seca
Del Campillo
Melo

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

Latitude
3.2
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.1
1.0
1.0
0.1

59.4
58.5
57.0
56.8
55.0
53.2
53.0
52.6
50.7
50.0
50.0
49.3
48.7
47.5
474
47.2
472
46.3
45.7
453
43.6
41.0
40.4
394
38.0
32.9
31.1
30.6
29.0
28.2
25.0
22.5
21.6
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64
63
63
64
67
63
63
63
62
61
62
62
62
63
61
63
62
64
64
64
62
62
63
63
61
62
61
65
63
62
63
61
62
63
63
64
64
63
62
64
63
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Longitude

314

7.0

1.0
14.0
18.1
34.0
55.0
22.0
59.7
46.5
54.0
17.9
45.0
10.8
30.0
27.0
28.0
26.0
36.0

59
40.8
11.2
47.0
11.7
54.8
59.1
54.1
15.3
30.7
42.0
22.5

0.7
28.0
10.4
56.8
47.8
10.0
324
57.6
29.8
26.8
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Distance
148
54
53
125
395
76
100
66
57
125
62
88
69
71
152
82
87
151
164
126
82
108
107
82
126
82
129
222
99
95
99
203
108
108
140
198
156
126
121
186
134

Bearing
289
347
357
295
277
316
303
328
359

62
7
45
18
346
63
329
33
299
297
307
20
43
318
347
51

50
291
331

16
339

63

26
351
321
303
316
336

312
342

Description
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Aeroclub

Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion

Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion



246
243
204

12
201

98
122
239
179
119

10

38
158
185

Way Point
Villa Valeria
Villa Rosii
Rufino
Amenabar
Rosales
General Levalle
La Cesira
Vicuna Mackenna
Pergamino
Justo Daract
Alto Pelado
Carolina
Monte Maiz
Pista Tincho Verdura

34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
31

Latitude
20.5
18.2
16.6
13.0
10.3

0.5
57.0
54.8
54.7
52.2
49.9
29.0
12.0
39.6
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64
63
62
62
63
63
62
64
60
65
66
64
62
63
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Longitude
55.2
15.7
41.0
26.0

9.1
55.2
59.0
234
37.2

7.0

9.1
14.0
36.0
16.6

s

Distance
219
136
139
152
149
187
173
219
280
266
344
252
259
428

Bearing
306
349

12
20
354
333
0
324
51
312
302
333
8
356

Description
Estacion

Estacion

Estacion

Estacion

Estacion
Estacion



